
DocuignEnvecpe ID: DC1CESTF-TFES-4SASS09E2123CSHBABS0

AMENDMENT #6

CONTRACT #0000000000000000000040298

This is an Amendment o the Coniract (‘Conlract) entered into by and between the Office of the
Indiana Attorney General ("State") and SCHAERR JAFFE LLP ("Contractor") approved by the.
last State signatory on March 30, 2020, with Amendment #1 approved on Apri 22, 2021,
Amendment #2 approved on May 11, 2022. Amendment 4 approved on August 11, 2022.
Amendment #4 approved on December 19, 2022, and Amendment 46 approved on July 6. 2023.
In considerationofthe mutual undertakings and covenants hereinafler set forth, the pares agree
2s lows

1. The Contract is hereby extended. Ishall teminateon December 31, 2024,
2. The consideration during tis extension period is $100,000.00. Total remuneration under

the Contract i not to exceed $1,100,000.00.
3. Paragraph 1.A. [Scope of Legal Senices] is hereby deleted ints entirety and replaced

withthe folowing
Counsel shall, upon request of the State, provide services needed by the State
relating to the litigation captioned Caitlin Bernard M.D. et al. v. The Individual
Membersothe Indiana Medical Licensing Board and the Marion County Prosecutor,
Cause Number :19-cv-1660-SEB-MJD particularly with respect to expert winesses
and the drafting of their declarations; litigation captioned Bemard and Caldwell v.
Rokita and Bamhart, Cause Number 49D13.2211-ML03810T; any. licensing
investigations or complaints against Bemard, including ligation arising ou of that
investigation, including but not limited to Cause Number 49D12-2205-M-032634:
work on any ofher current or future tigation related to any of the above referenced
matters; other elated privacy or licensing complaints connected to the investigations
at issue, and al other matters or duties assigned by State and agree to by Counsel
(the “Legal Services"). Counsel shall execute its responsibilities by following and
applying the highest professional standards. I the State becomes dissatisfied wih
he work product or the working relationship wih any individual assigned fo work
pursuant to this Agreement, the State may request in writing the replacement of anyor all such ndidusis and Counsel shal grant such request

All maters set forth inthe original Contract and not affected by this Amendment shal remain in
ful force and eflct

Page 10f2



DocuSionEnvelope ID: DC1CESTF.TFES48S909821230598480

SERS
ATSS ot or cet IL FRAY 1DEro eyDEEe eooeaatdoo ony SLSan ae
if the undersignedhas knowledge thata state officer, employee,orspecial state appointee,ee nl atepine:
Contractor attests to compliance with the disclosure requirements in IC§4-2-6105.

sn Ges
———————————_yhaeeSTO Seita roe)Siig iy Sonos

legal equivalent of having placed my handwritten signature on the submitted Contract and thisEeasSm
Contract will not become binding on the State until it has been approved by the Department ofee
will be postedon the Active Contracts Database: hitps.//secureingovapps/idoa/contractsearchy.

v. winess Whatuni ars SEs. Sahm ut Vat IosAaes Myson dieins Bels
I csathe asm atemey Gens
ofSel rt oflt € fams-o00n

te: rehireey >... MP
Curia | 11% me AN
reCET
: oo”EnWW

——— FTLinh CTT
“ CER onBar Smmorees reiris

Page 202


	Screen Shot 2023-09-20 at 11.56.21 AM
	Screen Shot 2023-09-20 at 11.56.30 AM

